Distributed  by:
NELES® RE-SERIES
V-PORT SEGMENT VALVE
Metso's Neles RE series V-port segment valve are
economical high performance valves in a quarter-
turn design. They are offered with a variety of trim
options from standard and low Cv trims for general
applications, to noise/cavitation Q-Trim® for

2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
RE D A 03 D
HOW TO ORDER
1. Sign Trim codes
--- standard V-port (no sign)
Q- Low noise and anti-cavitation trim (for DN 50 / 2" and bigger)
C005- Maximum Cv = 0.5 (for DN 25 / 1" only)
C015- Maximum Cv = 1.5 (for DN 25 / 1" only)
C05- Maximum Cv = 5.0 (for DN 25 / 1" only)
C15- Maximum Cv = 15.0 (for DN 25 / 1" only)
2. Sign Product series
RE Flanged one piece body, V-port segment, face-to-face acc. to
ISA S75.04 and DIN/IEC Part 3-2.
3. Sign Pressure rating and flange drilling
C ASME 150 ( 1" - 28" )
D ASME 300 ( 1" - 28" )
J PN 10 ( DN 200 - DN 700 )
K PN 16 ( DN 100 - DN 700 )
L PN 25 ( DN 200 - DN 700 )
M PN 40 ( DN 25 - DN 600 )
R JIS 10K flanges, based on body casting of ASME 300
( 1" - 28" )
S JIS 16K flanges, based on body casting of ASME 300
( 1" - 28" )
T JIS 20K flanges, based on body casting of ASME 300
( 1" - 28" )
Y Special, to be spcified
4. Sign Construction
A Standard, drive shaft with ANSI keyway to actuator
5. Sign Size
Inch 1", 1 1/2", 2", 2 1/2", 3", 4", 6", 8", 10", 12", 14", 16", 20", 24", 28"
DN 25, 40, 50, 65, 80, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 500,
600, 700
Metso Automation Inc.
Europe, Vanha Porvoontie 229, P.O. Box 304, FI-01301 VANTAA, Finland.
Tel. +358 20 483 150. Fax +358 20 483 151
North America, 44 Bowditch Drive, P.O. Box 8044, Shrewsbury, MA 01545, U
Tel. +1 508 852 0200. Fax +1 508 852 8172
South America, Av. Independéncia, 2500- Iporanga, 18087-101, Sorocaba-S
Tel. +55 15 2102 9700. Fax +55 15 2102 9748/49
Asia Pacific, 20 Kallang Avenue, Lobby B, #06-00, PICO Creative Centre, Sing
Tel. +65 6511 1011. Fax +65 6250 0830
China, 19/F, the Exchange Beijing, No. 118, Jianguo Lu Yi, Chaoyang Dist, 100
Tel. +86-10-6566-6600. Fax +86-10-6566-2575
Middle East, Roundabout 8, Unit AB-07, P.O. Box 17175, Jebel Ali Freezone, D
United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
Subject to change without prior notice.
J J S T / -
Note: Bodies have double material marking.
6. Sign Body & screw materials
D ASTM A216 gr. WCB /
1-0619
(blind flange & gland bolting
SS A4-80/B8M)
A ASTM A351 gr. CF8M /
1.4408
(blind flange & gland bolting
SS A4-80/B8M)
7. Sign Segment materials
J Type AISI 329+HCr
S Type AISI 329
8. Sign Shaft, pin & bearing materials
J Type AISI 329 & PTFE on SS316 net
9. Sign SEAT
S 316 SS + Cobalt based hard facing, back seal PTFE lip seal.
T X-treme, metal body, back seal PTFE lip seal, sizes 1"-6"
PTFE+C25 %, metal body, back seal PTFE lip seal, size 8"- 28"
E Cobalt based alloy, erosion-resistant version non-tight.
1S 316 SS + Cobalt based hard facing, 2-way tight metal seat
10. Sign Stem packing & blind flange seal
T PTFE V-rings, live loaded
G Graphite rings, live loaded (fire-safe)